
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/2/25 at 10:46:34 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/18/2022
Damage reported: very minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

05/27/2025
Accident reported: minor to
moderate damage
Vehicle damaged in multiple places

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

Branded Title: Salvage

9  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in New York

86,567  Last reported odometer reading

2018 NISSAN ROGUE SV

VIN: KNMAT2MV9JP574926
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/CwB41jG-RIb5lWHdRI8ZV9RrXSL8MavKt1roc_Ok6y_vplkbuHQ9J4esJdTQV3k2sBhCnxS_DZnljWt3xWuPNhI22pnQKJifABhQP5_aKuiIIFmURu6IZKD1DZMul0WYll40PuNJ5QRUMs7pRwzCqUiQznfhdufzDYK-b0NtFKO2aXeor8UaBhfSCQJxgry1WUxTdjcbXoqRVkXGVPJWMBBn-mW9c9wpwLBI_MGTyC9b5ogLbyMz7M9jycOcEqjn-1WdG229GP5Cgqi3Uw-WtIStlH3H0gHYzkNOqxB4zCyrCrZOEqsoXG5sjZJ5KkBFVyo1hN466Y7qPtz1C6qDusG37Ens7MQtxRDbwm-BYz1kdhoScXDtqZADdKOQ45Hij6ddXtWMNx9MO14tdDKH3s-9.cfx


06/18/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 06/18/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 01/18/2022. Accident
reported: 05/27/2025.

No Issues
Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2019

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 1 mo. 5 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details New York



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Rental Vehicle
25,923 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

05/01/2018 10 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/01/2018 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

06/11/2018 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #18788111000157

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/12/2018 7,816 Tom's Car Care Center, Inc.
South Bend, IN
574-289-2121
tomscarcarecenter.com

4.9 / 5.0

107 Verified Reviews

77 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/26/2019 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Indianapolis, IN
Title #18788111000157

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/11/2019 28,846 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

06/12/2019 Enterprise Car Sales
Hempstead, NY
enterprisecarsales.com

Offered for sale as
an Enterprise Certified Used Car

Certification includes:
109 point inspection completed
12 month / 12,000 mile limited powertrain
warranty
1 year unlimited mileage roadside
assistance

Estimated miles driven per year 25,923/yr 10,547/yr

Last reported odometer reading 28,846 86,567

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/-ajMeLqiO7_VZEvON2BRf11PIT_5M3H0Eunz99bZjWdS7DcyuiDOJW-UNLz0aT1CiTTWqZ9Ht-uRcq84nQD2tc4aZPxNKF2yjEKYFZn_36s-Db2DgRUKg6cy1hC4lR2AvQejZ4kYlLqYtyS0IvxxqetnAISmfLY7TUpcbak-mTqDkVq6zwDmGtEL7awR1OOJtyZk2G823GARn8ljidoYlt2_B7ZuQFSrluOk550_kNg-9u_Kpw9oAJhCQqK9JcUD3GxY6U3p_S9D_aTyhmXdpqsPIgm6-p34Osxaz_p0B-69HguCWGrcUnNzFvpNFv4dkjvDEAz--uBO0IzNqy2ri-eCKpgoW2Kg71_0BxPAjOEKFSu0Ky5_Xf5VPrvaHVCBd8DryjsL7MjCwlcEH4Dcdcqj9LQFlyA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/5gwBxUwfgNq_b3DLI23bNi__a9dy_87J0HpmkF7zT9IQLVJZ_ySvjkODZFHAe8y2_7yoaTGBXTfxKkzcPkwq8Tj1I9gYerhalGkVYHibEizW2roKv4OpUupdygLWOU9ueJabBs2tKsI0__akB8mdudEZ_bWQqs2gTkMSRCk_GBgyz_bNlZnAjyKt5HzeNZuMBxajRpl6KMcsjAUCT3gK7OuvDou0hd0UOrHSs70kd2AOl-J1ueGurLK5nkLTYyG7ktOMfjkp8Hbu4X7xx4Fd4ikAYyWpUaIgjDnHDmFA8g4lmIjsPf83umXz2gACukZN0_s5Y7irl9_ZEHDLTjX1dtbUoEkwUkkExP0gCRoZ7pI07Vw7XPet2FyF20oQTupcP3TzRi_orGog0YqlnaNh6IADoNzD1OQ.cfx


06/26/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Middletown, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

06/28/2019 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
10,547 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/09/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Middletown, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

09/13/2019 30,995 Nissan Kia of Middletown
New Hampton, NY
845-374-6555
nissanofmiddletown.com

4.6 / 5.0

629 Verified Reviews

4,881 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/11/2019 31,644 Thruway Nissan
Newburgh, NY
845-562-1000
thruwaynissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0

618 Verified Reviews

8,930 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

11/08/2019 32,378 Nissan Kia of Middletown
New Hampton, NY
845-374-6555
nissanofmiddletown.com

4.6 / 5.0

629 Verified Reviews

4,881 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Key(s) (re) programmed

02/25/2020 35,448 Thruway Nissan
Newburgh, NY
845-562-1000
thruwaynissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0

618 Verified Reviews

8,930 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

07/06/2020 39,903 Midas
Middletown, NY
845-343-4161

4.4 / 5.0

129 Verified Reviews

71 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Cooling system checked

-
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Differential fluid flushed/changed
Fluids checked
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

07/10/2020 Nissan Kia of Middletown
New Hampton, NY
845-374-6555
nissanofmiddletown.com

4.6 / 5.0

629 Verified Reviews

4,881 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/14/2020 40,102 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/05/2021 48,944 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/05/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Middletown, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

01/18/2022 Damage Report Damage reported: very minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

09/09/2022 60,427 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/21/2022 61,186 Thruway Nissan
Newburgh, NY
845-562-1000
thruwaynissan.com/

4.7 / 5.0

618 Verified Reviews

8,930 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Cooling system checked
Electrical system checked
Instrument cluster checked
Oil and filter changed
Seat(s) checked
Seatbelts checked

06/29/2023 73,775 Healey Mitsubishi
Middletown, NY
877-706-3640
healeymitsubishi.com/

4.7 / 5.0

79 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
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994 Customer Favorites

08/04/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Middletown, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

11/17/2023 76,916 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/18/2024 86,567 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/27/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to moderate
damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to right front
Vehicle damaged in multiple places

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

06/18/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

06/18/2025 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

06/18/2025 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, NY

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



06/19/2025 Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/2/25 at
10:46:34 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/2/25 at
10:46:34 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/2/25 10:46:34 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 NISSAN ROGUE vehicle (VIN:
KNMAT2MV9JP574926), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/2/25 at 11:46 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

